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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Cont’d.) 
 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT’D.) 
3.  NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) (Cont’d.) 
 
  Bundled Service - Effective January 1, 2003 ** (Cont’d.)       

  
 

kWh 

 
Maintenance Charge  

for Customer  
Owned Luminaries 

 
Total Energy 

Charge @ $.09667 
per kWh 

 
 

Total 
Charge  

 

Metal Halide 
100 Watts - 5,800 Lumen 
175 Watts - 12,000 Lumen 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 88,000 Lumen 

 
506 
885 

1,319 
2,048 
4,592 

 
$27.06 
27.06 
27.24 
27.84 
45.14 

 
$48.92 
85.55 

127.51 
197.98 
443.91 

 
$75.98 
112.61 
154.75 
225.82 
489.05 

   
*Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service class 
 
** The rate for NYSEG’s Fixed Price (BRO) may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each 
year to reflect increases in the cost of providing fixed commodity service. The revised rate will be calculated using 
the methodology approved by the Commission in Case No. 01-E-0359 for calculating the commodity portion of 
BRO prices.  Such revised rate will be utilized only if greater than the initial BRO rate effective January 1, 2003.  
However, the revised rate will be applicable only to a customer who chooses or is placed on the NYSEG Fixed Price 
(BRO) rate or the NYSEG Fixed Price with Supply Credit (BRO w/RAC) rate, on or after the effective date of the 
revision. The revised rate remains in effect for such customers through December 31, 2004, regardless of whether 
the customer chooses the BRO rate or BRO w/ RAC rate.  
 
NYSEG will file such revised BRO rates with the Public Service Commission not less than three days prior to the 
effective date of the revised rate. 
 

RATE:  
  

Bundled Service - Effective April 1, 2003 ** 
Annual Energy Use in Kilowatt-hours (kWh), Annual Energy Charges, Annual Maintenance Charge and 
Annual Total: (Continued) 

  
 

kWh 

 
Maintenance Charge  

for Customer  
Owned Luminaries 

 
Total Energy 

Charge @ $.10546 
per kWh 

 
 

Total 
Charge  

High Pressure Sodium 
50 Watts - 3,300 Lumen  
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen 
100 Watts - 8,500 Lumen 
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen 
200 Watts - 19,800 Lumen 
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen 
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 126,000 Lumen 

 
244 
350 
493 
720 

1,036 
1,319 
2,048 
4,660 

 
$13.34 
13.34 
13.41 
13.49 
13.57 
13.62 
13.92 
26.19 

 
$25.73 
36.91 
51.99 
75.93 

109.26 
139.10 
215.98 
491.44 

 
$39.07 
50.25 
65.40 
89.42 

122.83 
152.72 
229.90 
517.63 
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