Received: 06/16/2004

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/01/2004

Leaf: 31

Revision: 1

PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: 10/01/04 Superseding Revision: 0

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Cont'd.)

RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT'D.)

3. NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) (Cont'd.)

Bundled Service - Effective January 1, 2003 ** (Cont'd.)

	kWh	Maintenance Charge for Customer Owned Luminaries	Total Energy Charge @ \$.09667 per kWh	Total Charge
Metal Halide 100 Watts - 5,800 Lumen 175 Watts - 12,000 Lumen 250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 1000 Watts - 88,000 Lumen	506	\$27.06	\$48.92	\$75.98
	885	27.06	85.55	112.61
	1,319	27.24	127.51	154.75
	2,048	27.84	197.98	225.82
	4,592	45.14	443.91	489.05

^{*}Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service class

** The rate for NYSEG's Fixed Price (BRO) may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each year to reflect increases in the cost of providing fixed commodity service. The revised rate will be calculated using the methodology approved by the Commission in Case No. 01-E-0359 for calculating the commodity portion of BRO prices. Such revised rate will be utilized only if greater than the initial BRO rate effective January 1, 2003. However, the revised rate will be applicable only to a customer who chooses or is placed on the NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) rate or the NYSEG Fixed Price with Supply Credit (BRO w/RAC) rate, on or after the effective date of the revision. The revised rate remains in effect for such customers through December 31, 2004, regardless of whether the customer chooses the BRO rate or BRO w/ RAC rate.

NYSEG will file such revised BRO rates with the Public Service Commission not less than three days prior to the effective date of the revised rate.

RATE:

Bundled Service - Effective April 1, 2003 **

Annual Energy Use in Kilowatt-hours (kWh), Annual Energy Charges, Annual Maintenance Charge and

Annual Total: (Continued)

	kWh	Maintenance Charge for Customer Owned Luminaries	Total Energy Charge @ \$.10546 per kWh	Total Charge
High Pressure Sodium				
50 Watts - 3,300 Lumen	244	\$13.34	\$25.73	\$39.07
70 Watts - 5,200 Lumen	350	13.34	36.91	50.25
100 Watts - 8,500 Lumen	493	13.41	51.99	65.40
150 Watts - 14,400 Lumen	720	13.49	75.93	89.42
200 Watts - 19,800 Lumen	1,036	13.57	109.26	122.83
250 Watts - 24,700 Lumen	1,319	13.62	139.10	152.72
400 Watts - 45,000 Lumen	2,048	13.92	215.98	229.90
1000 Watts - 126,000 Lumen	4,660	26.19	491.44	517.63

Issued by: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY